
Model No.LS003G 305MM DC SLIDE CPD. MITER SAW



Model No.LS003G 305MM DC SLIDE CPD. MITER SAW



Model No.LS003G 305MM DC SLIDE CPD. MITER SAW

Item 
No. Parts No. Description

Interc
hang
eabilit
y

Q'ty New/
/∕ld NoteO Note1

00O 12566592 TAPPING SCREW -4OX 2

001 OX3T5X95 8ANDLE 8ANDLE C/∕HER SET O

CO0 XO0-X29X CAVTI/∕N LAUEL O

DO0 INC. O-

003 23O6B391 SWITC8 VNIT O

00- X031AB91 4GT L/∕G/∕ LAUEL O

005 O-0G3091 CAP C/∕MPLETE O

CO0 1O31OX92 /∕ RING O2 O 7

COO 1O3A0596 /∕9RINGO2 /∕ O

C10 XOX8-X9- CAP LAUEL O

002 -5B63590 SWITC8 LEHER O

00B -O235295 L/∕C*9/∕KK LEHER O

00X 25O0X396 SWITC8 C34A9OPSPM O

006 13O01293 C/∕MPRESSI/∕N SPRING - O

0O0 2XXO239X LINE KILTER O

0OO 6OOO139X PAN 8EAD SCREW M-4O- O

0O1 -O35609X SPACER O

0O3 12566592 TAPPING SCREW -4OX 3

0O- OX3T5X95 8ANDLE 8ANDLE C/∕HER SET O

CO0 XO0-X29X CAVTI/∕N LAUEL O

DO0 INC. 1

0O5 -5O03B9- SWITC8 UVTT/∕N O

0O2 -5O0009B LEAD C/∕HER 8/∕LDER O

0OB 12566592 TAPPING SCREW -4OX O

0OX 12566592 TAPPING SCREW -4OX 1

0O6 -5B6339- REAR C/∕HER O

010 210E0X9- P/∕WER SVPPLF CIRCVIT O

01O 210K0-9X C/∕NTR/∕LLER O

011 O-OC1190 SWITC8 PLATE C/∕MPLETE O

CO0 X031AX90 SWITC8 LAUEL O

013 231P2592 TERMINAL VNIT O

01- 6OO6-X90 PAN 8EAD SCREW M24X0 WIT8 
WR

-

015 XOOM0-93 LS003G NAME PLATE O

012 -5B6029B M/∕T/∕R 8/∕VSING O

01B 12566592 TAPPING SCREW -4OX 3

01X 6OO1339O PAN 8EAD SCREW M5410 1

016 OX3T129X UATTERF 8/∕VSING SET O

CO0 12300593 RVUUER PIN 2 1

03O 216AB290 STAT/∕R O

031 -O3E3592 UAKKLE PLATE O

033 12566592 TAPPING SCREW -4OX 1

03- 1OO01O96 UALL UEARING 20BLLU O

035 5O655-9O R/∕T/∕R ASS'F O

DO0 INC. 3-

032 3O1U309- M/∕T/∕R URAC*ET O

03B 62O05B95 RETAINING RING S9OB O

03X 1O030O90 UALL UEARING 2003DDW O



036 61133O92 8E4. S/∕C*ET 8EAD U/∕LT M2410 O

0-0 153X0-9O KLAT WAS8ER 2 O

0-O 15B-2O9B RING 2 O

0-1 -561509X DVST N/∕YYLE O

0-3 XOOMO09X LS003G SERIAL N/∕. LAUEL O

0-5 15O55-91 T8VMU SCREW M24-0 O

0-2 125A329- 8.S.8.U/∕LT M24O2 O

0-B -5XO-290 L/∕G/∕ PLATE O

0-X 62O0OX95 ST/∕P RING E95 O

0-6 15O5-B96 8E4.S/∕C*ET 8EAD U/∕LT MX415 O

050 61115O9- 8E4. S/∕C*ET 8EAD U/∕LT M5430 O

05O 12203-95 TAPPING SCREW CT -4O2 3

051 O-0Z539X LIN* PLATE C/∕MPLETE O

053 15B-2O9B RING 2 O

05- 153X0-9O KLAT WAS8ER 2 O

055 121O6096 VRET8ANE RING 5 O

052 153-1X93 SPRING WAS8ER 2 O

05B 15B--69B SLEEHE 2 O

05X 12231O91 8.S.SET SCREWJKLAT P/∕INT(M24
O2

O

056 6OOOO-96 PAN 8EAD SCREW M-4O0 1

020 131-O19O T/∕RSI/∕N SPRING OO O

02O -5BB2-9O DVST GVIDE PLATE O

021 O2O2-B92 GVARD 8/∕LDER O

023 13O61X93 RING SPRING X O

02- 15O5--95 S8/∕VLDER 8E4. U/∕LT M- O

025 O-OC0X9- ULADE CASE C/∕MPLETE O

CO0 12300593 RVUUER PIN 2 3

022 13O1-09O C/∕MPRESSI/∕N SPRING B O

02B 1522339O PIN 2 O

02X -5XO-X92 LEAD C/∕HER O

026 12501X9B ) PAN 8EAD SCREW M-4OO O 7

0269O 125D509X )PAN 8EAD SCREW M-4OO /∕ O

0B0 -111359B GVARD O

0BO 3-B30X9- GVARD PLATE O

0B1 1221X39- 8E4. S/∕C*ET 8E4. U/∕LT MX410 O

0B3 12201092 TAPPING SCREW -4O1 O

0B- 62O05195 RETAINING RING JE4T( S9O1 O

0B5 1O00059- UALL UEARING 20XDDW O

0B2 12OO0-95 RVUUER WAS8ER O1 O

0BB 153B--93 KLAT WAS8ER O1 O

0BX 15-00O91 W/∕/∕DRVKK *EF - O

0B6 11B55091 SPIRAL UEHEL GEAR 31 O

0X0 153B--93 KLAT WAS8ER O1 O

0XO 1533O390 T8IN WAS8ER O- O

0X1 -5O00193 GREASE 8/∕LDER O

0X3 1220129- TAPPING SCREW UIND CT -4O1 1

0X- 3152-390 GEAR S8AKT O

0X5 1O20-691 STEEL UALL - O

0X2 11BB0195 8ELICAL GEAR 1B O

0XB 11BB0O9B 8ELICAL GEAR O- O

0XX 1O002B91 UALL UEARING 2000YY O



0X6 --1O-B9X GAS*ET O

060 62O05596 RETAINING RING S9O5 O

06O 1O00059- UALL UEARING 20XDDW O

061 6OO1139- PAN 8EAD SCREW M54O2 3

063 11BB0393 8ELICAL GEAR 1X O

06- 12B0O091 KLAT WAS8ER 5 O

065 1O00059- UALL UEARING 20XDDW O

062 O5X65B90 UEARING U/∕4 C/∕MPLETE O

CO0 12300196 RVUUER PIN - O

06B 1X5X-B95 UEARING RETAINER O-913 O

06X 63O10192 8E4. NVT M5 O

066 153-1B95 SPRING WAS8ER 5 O

O00 3152--9X SPINDLE O

O0O 1OO1329X UALL UEARING 2001DDW O

O01 1X5B3191 UEARING RETAINER 5O O

O03 11--3O9O INNER KLANGE 53 O

O0- 11--3196 /∕VTER KLANGE 53 O

O05 15B12193 RING O2 O

O02 12503-91 ) C/∕VNTERSVN* 8EAD SCREW 
M54O2

1 7

O029O 125D-693 )C/∕VNTERSVN* 8EAD SCREW M
54O2

/∕ 1

O0B 122B5596 8E4.S/∕C*ET 8EAD U/∕LT MO041
0

O

O0X 6-O05O93 KLAT WAS8ER - 1

O06 12201092 TAPPING SCREW -4O1 1

OO0 -OXO0-9X LENS O

OOX 210K0592 LED CIRCVIT O

OO6 122-1O9X TAPPING SCREW 34O0 O

O10 3-B6-B90 PLATE O 7

O109O 25-XXX92 EART8 PLATE /∕ O

O1O 12212-9X 8.S.SET SCREWJKLAT P/∕INT(M54
2

1

O11 O-OC1O91 LED C/∕HER C/∕MPLETE O

CO0 X01-H-9- CAVTI/∕N LAUEL O

O13 12203-95 TAPPING SCREW CT -4O2 1

O1B -1-O6393 R/∕LLER 1

O1X 1223X592 TAPPING SCREW -4O- 3

O16 -O3X109B SAKETF C/∕HER U O

O30 1223X592 TAPPING SCREW -4O- O

O3O 3-B1O395 CENTER PLATE O

O31 13O23-90 T/∕RSI/∕N SPRING -5 O

O33 -1-O6096 CVS8I/∕N O

O3- 3-BX359O CENTER C/∕HER O

O35 1256X596 8E4.S/∕C*ET 8EAD U/∕LT M2 O

O32 15363191 WAHE WAS8ER O0 O

O3B 1O0O2X92 UALL UEARING 2X05DDW O

O3X -5X-3B96 SAKETF C/∕HER A O

O36 O1B1B-96 DVST N/∕YYLE ASSEMULF O 7

DO0 INC. O-09O-B

O369O O1B1B-96 DVST N/∕YYLE ASSEMULF /∕ O

DO0 INC. O-O9O-B



O-0 12566592 TAPPING SCREW -4OX 3 7

O-O OX38BO9O 8/∕SE C/∕NNECT/∕R SET O 7

O-O9O -O3Z2B93 8/∕SE C/∕NNECT/∕R S O

O-1 1-50-X9B 8/∕SE 1X90.5 O

O-3 -5B2B192 SLEEHE O

O-- -5B2B39- ST/∕PPER O

O-5 -5X63695 UVTT/∕N A O

O-2 131-X59- C/∕MPRESSI/∕N SPRING 5 O

O-B -561-693 8/∕SE Z/∕INT O

O-6 12203-95 TAPPING SCREW CT -4O2 3

O50 -5XO-69- SLEEEHE OB 1

O51 1335-19O T/∕RSI/∕N SPRING -0 O

O53 15O12B95 ) PAN 8EAD SCREW M2 O

O5- 1536-X9B WAHE WAS8ER X O

O55 153X3590 KLAT WAS8ER X O

O52 3-B11O92 ST/∕PPER ARM O

O5B 3-B1119- KR/∕NT ARM PLATE O

O5X 1210B29B KELT RING 30 1

O56 31266-9- R/∕D O2 O

O20 1BO-3B90 *N/∕U 11 O

O2O 62O0O395 ST/∕P RING E9B O

O21 12203-95 TAPPING SCREW CT -4O2 -

O23 O-OCO-96 KR/∕NT ARM C/∕MPLETE O

CO0 12300593 RVUUER PIN 2 1

O2- 133O5O92 C/∕MPRESSI/∕N SPRING - O

O25 15232-91 PIN - O

O22 1313X-90 C/∕MPRESSI/∕N SPRING O0 O

O2B 3126BB9- ST/∕PPER PIN O

O2X -5XO-591 ARM C/∕HER O

O26 O-OCOO95 8/∕LDER C/∕MPLETE O

CO0 XO14X69X INDICATI/∕N LAUEL O

OB0 12500X93 ) KLAT 8EAD SCREW M5 O

OBO 111O6O96 PVLLEF OB9O6.3 O

OB1 1O0O2B9X UALL UEARING 2600LLU O

OB3 12BX0-95 WAHE WAS8ER O5 O

OB- 3126B59X S8AKT O

OB5 1O0O2B9X UALL UEARING 2600LLU O

OBB 6O3-O296 SET SCREW MX4O1 1

OBX -O253293 WRENC8 8/∕LDER O

OB6 1220129- TAPPING SCREW UIND CT -4O1 O

OX0 65OO0B9- SPRING PIN -9O- 1

OXO 1B30O290 GRIP 50 U O

OX1 122--09- 8E4 S/∕C*ET 8EAD U/∕LT M54-0 O

OX3 15O5-593 S8/∕VLDER 8E4. U/∕LT M2 O

OX- O--63092 ST/∕P LEHER C/∕MPLETE O

CO0 XO14XB91 INDICATI/∕N LAUEL O

OX5 1536-X9B WAHE WAS8ER X O

OX2 153X3590 KLAT WAS8ER X O

OXB 15O12B95 ) PAN 8EAD SCREW M2 O

OXX 31B05-95 PIN 69-OX O

OX6 153O6-91 KLAT WAS8ER 5 O

O60 15B-3292 SLEEHE 5 O



O6O 153O2596 KLAT WAS8ER X O

O61 -5B2229O SLEEHE 10 O

O63 3126BB9- ST/∕PPER PIN O

O6- 111O619B PVLLEF OB9XB.X O

O65 31B0539B 8E4. NVT MO09O6 O

O62 115O0193 SFNC8R/∕ UELT O59XO0 O

O6B 1313X-90 C/∕MPRESSI/∕N SPRING O0 O

O6X 1533XX96 KLAT WAS8ER O0 O

O66 1511--90 8E4.L/∕C* NVT MO09OB O

100 15301-9B KLAT WAS8ER O0 O

10O 62O05B95 RETAINING RING S9OB O

101 1O2-O39B T8RVST NEEDLE CAGE O01- O

103 15301-9B KLAT WAS8ER O0 O

10- 1O2-O39B T8RVST NEEDLE CAGE O01- O

105 62O0O395 ST/∕P RING E9B O

102 1BO-3B90 *N/∕U 11 O

10B 15301-9B KLAT WAS8ER O0 O

10X O-OCO193 ARM C/∕MPLETE O

CO0 XO14XX90 INDICATI/∕N LAUEL O

106 15O5-B96 8E4.S/∕C*ET 8EAD U/∕LT MX415 O

1O0 -5XO5O9B INDICATI/∕N PLATE R O

1OO 1220129- TAPPING SCREW UIND CT -4O1 O

1O1 12203-95 TAPPING SCREW CT -4O2 -

1O3 -O510X9B RELEASE UVTT/∕N O

1O- 13303O92 C/∕MPRESSI/∕N SPRING O1 O

1O5 -5B25-9X DVST GVIDE 8/∕LDER O

1O2 -5XO5096 INDICATI/∕N PLATE L O

1OB 1220129- TAPPING SCREW UIND CT -4O1 O

1OX 1533X69B WAS8ER 6- O

1O6 -1111691 DVST GVIDE O

110 3O656396 ST/∕PPER O

11O 13O2-293 T/∕RSI/∕N SPRING O- O

111 153B--93 KLAT WAS8ER O1 O

113 62O05195 RETAINING RING JE4T( S9O1 O

11- 1220129- TAPPING SCREW UIND CT -4O1 1

115 -5B22X9B 8/∕LDER 1

112 O-OCOX9O VPPER KENCE R C/∕MPLETE O

CO0 XO05039- CAVTI/∕N LAUEL O

11B O-OCO295 VPPER KENCE L C/∕MPLETE O

CO0 XO05039- CAVTI/∕N LAUEL O

11X 611-5X91 8.S.8.U/∕LT MX435 WIT8 WR -

116 15OXXB95 SCREW M24O0 1

130 15O52O95 8.S/∕C*ET 8EAD SET SCREW MO0
4O1

1

13O 3O1U3B90 GVIDE KENCE O

131 1220129- TAPPING SCREW UIND CT -4O1 2

133 -O3XO691 *ERK U/∕ARD 1

135 125--19B 8E4. U/∕LT MX4-0 O

132 153X5190 KLAT WAS8ER X 1

13B 1O2-O39B T8RVST NEEDLE CAGE O01- O

13X 1223X592 TAPPING SCREW -4O- 1

136 -5XO-B9X UEHEL SCALE PLATE O



1-0 15O5-B96 8E4.S/∕C*ET 8EAD U/∕LT MX415 O

1-O 15O5-B96 8E4.S/∕C*ET 8EAD U/∕LT MX415 O

1-- 1220129- TAPPING SCREW UIND CT -4O1 1

1-5 -5BB0193 INDICATI/∕N PLATE 1

1-2 3126B09X L/∕C* PIN X O

1-B 13-O1192 C/∕MPRESSI/∕N SPRING 2 O

1-6 -5B25B91 LEHER 15 O

150 153X0-9O KLAT WAS8ER 2 O

15O 62O0OX95 ST/∕P RING E95 1

151 O-OE069- TVRN UASE C/∕MPLETE O

CO0 XO3L119O CAVTI/∕N LAUEL 1

C10 XO14X592 CAVTI/∕N LAUEL O

15- 3126B391 R/∕D O1 O

155 1X203696 CAP 1

152 3126B292 CENTER S8AKT O

15B 6OOOO39O PAN 8EAD SCREW M-4O0 WIT8 
WR

1

15X 13O31593 C/∕MPRESSI/∕N SPRING 2 O

156 3O0X039B TVRN ST/∕PPER O

120 3-B1OB9B LEHER PLATE O

12O 152OX290 PIN 5 O

121 6OO13O95 PAN 8EAD SCREW M5410 1

123 3-B1O693 ST/∕PPER 8/∕LDER O

12- 31B05196 L/∕C* R/∕D O

125 -5B2529- L/∕C* LEHER O

122 31B05O9O L/∕C* PIN 2 O

12B 152O5X95 PIN 3 O

12X 13310O9B C/∕MPRESSI/∕N SPRING 2 O

126 3-B13B9O CAM PLATE O

1B0 3O65619O PIN 8/∕LDER O

1BO 61113O90 8E4. S/∕C*ET 8EAD U/∕LT M5410 1

1B1 3-B1O296 L/∕C* PLATE O

1B- 3126B19- R/∕D 2 O

1B5 62O0OO96 ST/∕P RING E9- O

1B2 15B-159O RING 5 1

1BB 153O6-91 KLAT WAS8ER 5 1

1BX 61113O90 8E4. S/∕C*ET 8EAD U/∕LT M5410 1

1B6 6OOOO39O PAN 8EAD SCREW M-4O0 WIT8 
WR

O

1X0 O--25290 LEHER 15 C/∕MPLETE O

CO0 12300593 RVUUER PIN 2 O

1XO 6OO00X9X PAN 8EAD SCREW M34X O

1X1 3-51B193 L/∕C* LEHER PLATE O

1X3 1B30O591 GRIP 50A O

1X- 1220129- TAPPING SCREW UIND CT -4O1 1

1X5 -5B25592 SLIDE PLATE O

1X2 3-BX3B9B MITER SCALE PLATE O

1XB 15O5-29O ) PAN 8EAD SCREW M5 -

1XX 3-B1OX95 MITER L/∕C* PLATE O

1X6 125BX295 SCREW M54O2 1

160 3O1U359- UASE O

16O -1OX-59B K/∕/∕T -



161 12BO659- KLAT WAS8ER - -

163 1220129- TAPPING SCREW UIND CT -4O1 -

16- 31B3O593 R/∕D O1 -

165 62O0O59O ST/∕P RING E96 1

162 1220129- TAPPING SCREW UIND CT -4O1 O

16B 1223OX9O 8.S.SET SCREWJKLAT P/∕INT(M-4
2

O 7

166 1311-692 LEAK SPRING O

300 1220129- TAPPING SCREW UIND CT -4O1 O

301 31BO-591 8/∕LDER 60 O

303 1221O395 8.S.SET SCREWJKLAT P/∕INT(M54
O1

O

30- 1311-692 LEAK SPRING O

305 611--395 8.S.8.U/∕LT MX415 WIT8 WR -

302 3-BX3296 SVU KENCE 1

30B 3O1U3291 SVU UASE 1

30X 6OOOO39O PAN 8EAD SCREW M-4O0 WIT8 
WR

-

A0O O11X5190 DVST UAG ASS'F O

CO0 -O02019X KASTENER O

A01 O122OB91 HISE ASS'F O

A03 B2100O93 TRIANGVLAR RVLE O

A05 O6X6009B WIRELESS VNIT SET O 7

A059O O6X6009B WIRELESS VNIT SET + O

A02 U92B152 TCT ULADE305420T W/∕/∕D EKKIC
VT

O

A0B BXO0--92 8E4. WRENC8 2 O

K01 O6121X96 CR/∕WN M/∕LDING ST/∕PPER JL.R
(

O

K03 O6X2XX96 STAND SET O

K0- O6X2XB9O STAND SET O

Please state Parts No. when yo<r order. Print Date 1B.O0.1013


